### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Complete Owner Address previously recorded on Reel 8956 Frame 0678. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Lockheed Martin Corporation Lockheed Martin Missiles and Space P.O. Box 800 Princeton, NJ 08542.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Elias Anthony Kawam	01/15/1998

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation	
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive	
Internal Address:	MS 236	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	al Code: 20817	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5898239

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)897-6606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Patrick.M.Hogan@lmco.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Hogan
Address Line 1: 6801 Rockledge Drive

Address Line 2: MS 236

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Hogan

Total Attachments: 3

source=5898239#page1.tif source=5898239#page2.tif source=5898239#page3.tif

500014643

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0404

CH \$40.00

5 898 239

			998 WWW.	Docket No. 808-035		
				, &		
	To the Honorable Commissione	1006357	'30	ne attached original documents or copy thereof		
	Name of conveying party(les):		1 2. Na	me and address of receiving party(ies).		
. 1	Elias Anthony Kowan		l Na	me: weakheed Markin Corporation		
			i int	ernal Address		
	Add-tional name(s) of conveying party(cis) attacher? EVYes 1 No		Tooknowd Martin Missiles and Space			
			<u> </u>			
 2	Nature of conveyance:			reet Address:P_OBox_800		
	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
		Change of Name	l Cr	ty: eccladeston State: <u>NJ</u> Zip: <u>08543</u>		
	☐ Other	-	1			
	Execution Date: Januar 15.		••	ditional namets) and address(os) attached? Eligon ® No		
	Application numbers) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  January 15, 1998					
	If this document is being filed with a n	new application, the execution	on date of th	e application is: January 15, 1998		
	If this document is being filed with a n  A Patent Application No(s).	new application, the execution		e application is: January_ 151998 Patent No(ε).		
		new applicatean, the execution				
	A Patent Application No(s).		1 В. 1	Patent No(s).		
	A Patent Application No(s).	Adilition ( himbits allached	B.   B.     B.     B.     B.     B.     B.     B.     B.   B.     B.			
	A Patent Application No(s).  Name and address of party to whom a concerning documents should be mail	Addition ( sumbers attached orrespondence tled:	1 B. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Patent No(s).  LN 1  tal number of applications and patents involved:		
	A Patent Application No(s).  Name and address of party to whom or	Addition ( sumbers attached orrespondence tled:	1 B.  1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Patent No(s).  LN: tal number of applications and patents involved:		
	A Patent Application No.(s).  Name and address of party to whom oconcerning documents should be mail.  Name:W+11jam_d+1gisg.	Addition ( साम्रोज्यस्थावसम्बद्ध r orrespondence illed: ोक्षणनाम ( एसम्बद्ध)	1 B. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Patent No(s).  LN :  tal number of applications and patents involved:  tal fee i 37 CFR §3.41)		
	A Patent Application No.(s).  Name and address of party to whom a concerning documents should be made to the second state of t	Addition ( simbles allached ) orrespondence elled:  Platsent ( Ourse)	1 B. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Patent No(s).  In tal number of applications and patents involved:  tal fee 137 CFR §3.41)		
	A Patent Application No.(s).  Name and address of party to whom oconcerning documents should be mail.  Name:W+11jam_d+1gisg.	Adultion (sumbles allached correspondence cled:  Plathent (ourse)  Tien.	1 B. 1 6 Fo 1 7. To 1 E 1 6 E	Patent No(s).  tal number of applications and patents involved:  tal fee i 37 CFR §3.41)		
	A Patent Application No.(s).  Name and address of party to whom oconcerning documents should be mail name:W:11jam_d(lejse_linternal Address:6/2_c/mep_ic_d_City:King_pot_P(uss_ta_Statest).	C. Average  (C. 1A. Zip: 19406	6. fo	Patent No(s).  IN 1  tal number of applications and patents involved: 1  tal fee (37 CFR §3.41)		
	A Patent Application No.(s).  Name and address of party to whom oconcerning documents should be mail name:W:lljam.i. (tejse.)  Internal Address:6*6mep.ir=6  City:Kipq_ocP(us. ia States address).	C. Average  (C. 1A. Zip: 19406	6. To 7. To 1. E	Patent No(s).  In the control of applications and patents involved:  Italian tee is a control of		
17	A Patent Application No.(s).  Name and address of party to whom oconcerning documents should be mail name:W:lljam.i. (tejse.)  Internal Address:6*6mep.ir=6  City:Kipq_ocP(us. ia States address).	Addition (supplies attached correspondence thed:  Patient Course)  Stien  C.Ayerse	6. To 7. To 1. E	Patent No(s).  In the control of applications and patents involved:  Italian tee is a control of		
1 <del>9</del> 758	A Patent Application No.(s).  Name and address of party to whom concerning documents should be mail name:W:11jam_d(tqise)  Internal Address:6/C/meir_o  Street Address:6/C/meir_o  City:King(28P) use i.a Statement and signature.	Addition ( supplies attained to orrespondence thed:  Patient Course)  Stien  C.Averne  DO NOT US	6. Fo	Patent No(s).  In the control of applications and patents involved:  Italian tee is a control of		

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: \_\_1

PATENT REEL: 8956 FRAME: 0678

> PATENT REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0405

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor of the inventions relating to "AUTOMATIC ELECTRONIC RYPASS POWER SWITCH" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed on under Social No. ..., or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date with my execution of this Assignment and Agreement.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Parent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, ressues and excessors thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, a quiall papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions an any and ill countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns or nomineer.

I agree that will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts know to me respecting said inventions and when requested by said corporation and at its expense will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successor, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for taid inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application or patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their con name, or in my/bur name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filled by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as ame med, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or one authorization from me.

I horeby consent that a imply of this Assignment and Agreement shall be deemed if ill legal on formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the mount of the said corporation or its successors, assigns on nominees to apply or patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may neareforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with LOCKHEE MARTIN CORFORATION, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have till right to disvey the same as herein expressed.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 8956 FRAME: 0679

> PATENT REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0406

Docker No. 80PC3521

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (Continued)

Sole Inventor	1
Signed at Bucks County, Pennsylvania	Date 21/3 Musty 1998 x
Elias Anthony Fawam (Type or Pr:nt)	(rull signature. No initials.)
Post Office Address 17 Nassau Drive, Lav	vrenceville, NJ 08648
1st Witness Pull   Head	(signature)
2nd Witness A. th. Kirleria.	(Si nature)

After this Assignment has been recorded please return to:

William H. Meiser, Patert Counsel Lockheed Fartin Corporation Bldg. 28, Room 114H 680 American Avenue King of Prussia PA 1 406

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/26/1998

**RECORDED: 12/14/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 8956 FRAME: 0680

> PATENT REEL: 015442 FRAME: 0407